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ITEM
NO.
201
202
202
202
202
202
202
203
204
204
204
301
304
407
407
411
441
441
441
441
452
452
605
605
608
608
609
609
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
624
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659
832

SPEC.

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

WALK REMOVED

CURB REMOVED

CATCH BASIN REMOVED

VALVE BOX REMOVED

EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, INCLUDING GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
GEOGRID

4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.

STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)
2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)
6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN

7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN

4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN
4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN

CURB RAMP

BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN

6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR

SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

MOBILIZATION

8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

8" GATE VALVE

1" CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

2" CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE

TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
FT
S.F
FT
EACH
EACH
cy.
S.Y
cy.
S.Y
cy.
cy
GAL.
GAL.
cy.
cy
cy.
cy
cy.
S.Y
S.Y.
FT
FT
S.F.
S.F
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
EACH
EACH
EACH
FT
EACH
LUMP
LUMP
FT
EACH
FT
FT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.
EACH
LUMP

APPROX.

Qry.
1
1
32
206
406
1
2
652
1164
180
216
109
235
117
5
21
35
46
4
7
303
38
20
279
1652
290
1277
45
50
50
50
9
23
362
2
1
1
100
2
1
1
613
2
218
27
1
1
2
10
1000
3000
1

Village of New Lebanon
Blosser Street Reconstruction Phase 3
February 29, 2024

UNIT

COsT
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$500.00
$200.00
$30.00
$1.00
$50.00
$7.00
$300.00
$70.00
$7.00
$7.00
$100.00
$300.00
$300.00
$600.00
$600.00
$90.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$20.00
$22.00
$25.00
$50.00
$80.00
$85.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$65.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$90.00
$2,500.00
$130.00
$200.00
$700.00
$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$900.00
$5.00
$1.00
$35,000.00

TOTAL

CosT
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$640.00
$1,030.00
$4,060.00
$500.00
$400.00
$19,560.00
$1,164.00
$9,000.00
$1,512.00
$32,700.00
$16,450.00
$819.00
$35.00
$2,100.00
$10,500.00
$13,800.00
$2,400.00
$4,200.00
$27,270.00
$3,800.00
$500.00
$6,975.00
$16,520.00
$7,250.00
$31,925.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,250.00
$450.00
$1,840.00
$30,770.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$55,170.00
$5,000.00
$28,340.00
$5,400.00
$700.00
$9,000.00
$4,000.00
$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$35,000.00
$450,880.00

Coate Construction LLC

UNIT
COsT
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$47.00
$3.50
$3.50
$600.00
$300.00
$34.50
$1.50
$90.00
$4.50
$258.00
$79.00
$10.00
$10.00
$79.00
$294.00
$294.00
$294.00
$294.00
$109.00
$115.00
$23.50
$23.00
$9.50
$12.00
$31.00
$76.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$70.00
$64.00
$2,820.00
$2,350.00
$2,650.00
$30.00
$1,200.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$97.00
$3,055.00
$98.50
$153.00
$500.00
$9,400.00
$2,000.00
$1,175.00
$7.00
$1.00
$35,000.00

West Milton, OH

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

Arcanum, OH

TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT CosT
$1,200.00| $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$1,200.00| $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$1,504.00 $13.00 $416.00
$721.00 $4.00 $824.00
$1,421.00 $3.00 $1,218.00
$600.00|  $290.00 $290.00
$600.00 $75.00 $150.00
$22,494.00 $29.00 $18,908.00
$1,746.00 $1.00 $1,164.00
$16,200.00 $72.00 $12,960.00
$972.00 $6.00 $1,296.00
$28,122.00|  $220.00 $23,980.00
$18,565.00 $67.00 $15,745.00
$1,170.00 $6.50 $760.50
$50.00 $6.50 $32.50
$1,659.00|  $110.00 $2,310.00
$10,290.00|  $250.00 $8,750.00
$13,524.00|  $250.00 $11,500.00
$1,176.00|  $250.00 $1,000.00
$2,058.00|  $250.00 $1,750.00
$33,027.00 $95.00 $28,785.00
$4,370.00|  $100.00 $3,800.00
$470.00 $21.00 $420.00
$6,417.00 $20.00 $5,580.00
$15,694.00 $10.00 $16,520.00
$3,480.00 $22.00 $6,380.00
$39,587.00 $27.00 $34,479.00
$3,420.00 $59.00 $2,655.00
$1,000.00 $12.00 $600.00
$1,250.00 $15.00 $750.00
$1,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
$315.00 $62.00 $558.00
$1,610.00 $65.00 $1,495.00
$23,168.00 $92.00 $33,304.00
$5,640.00| $2,400.00 $4,800.00
$2,350.00| $1,300.00 $1,300.00
$2,650.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$3,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00
$2,400.00| $2,750.00 $5,500.00
$1,750.00| $7,000.00 $7,000.00
$1,750.00/ $34,000.00 $34,000.00
$59,461.00|  $105.00 $64,365.00
$6,110.00| $2,350.00 $4,700.00
$21,473.00|  $122.00 $26,596.00
$4,131.00|  $135.00 $3,645.00
$500.00|  $750.00 $750.00
$9,400.00| $8,500.00 $8,500.00
$4,000.00| $1,600.00 $3,200.00
$11,750.00| $1,050.00 $10,500.00
$7,000.00 $1.50 $1,500.00
$3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00
$35,000.00| $35,000.00 $35,000.00
$441,945.00 $468,236.00

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
COosT
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$3.00
$40.00
$2.00
$180.00
$60.00
$3.00
$3.00
$50.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$75.00
$90.00
$30.00
$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
$34.00
$50.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$30.00
$80.00
$80.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$4,900.00
$50.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$192.25
$2,060.00
$200.00
$256.50
$75.00
$6,939.00
$2,058.00
$1,377.00
$3.00
$1.00
$35,000.00

Leesburg, OH

TOTAL
COosT
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$320.00
$1,030.00
$2,030.00
$100.00
$200.00
$19,560.00
$3,492.00
$7,200.00
$432.00
$19,620.00
$14,100.00
$351.00
$15.00
$1,050.00
$10,500.00
$13,800.00
$1,200.00
$2,100.00
$22,725.00
$3,420.00
$600.00
$6,975.00
$16,520.00
$4,350.00
$43,418.00
$2,250.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$270.00
$1,840.00
$28,960.00
$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$4,900.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$117,849.25
$4,120.00
$43,600.00
$6,925.50
$75.00
$6,939.00
$4,116.00
$13,770.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$35,000.00

$495,472.75
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