

Bid Tabulation

Village of New Lebanon Blosser Street Reconstruction Phase 3 February 29, 2024

Coate Construction LLC Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. West Milton, OH

Arcanum, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH

		rigineering			Febru	ary 29, 2024		west willton, On		Arcanum, On		Leesburg, On
REF.			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3		PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$47.00	\$1,504.00	\$13.00	\$416.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	206	\$5.00	\$1,030.00	\$3.50	\$721.00	\$4.00	\$824.00	\$5.00	\$1,030.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	406	\$10.00	\$4,060.00	\$3.50	\$1,421.00	\$3.00	\$1,218.00	\$5.00	\$2,030.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	652	\$30.00	\$19,560.00	\$34.50	\$22,494.00	\$29.00	\$18,908.00	\$30.00	\$19,560.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1164	\$1.00	\$1,164.00	\$1.50	\$1,746.00	\$1.00	\$1,164.00	\$3.00	\$3,492.00
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, INCLUDING GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$72.00	\$12,960.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
11	204	GEOGRID	S.Y.	216	\$7.00	\$1,512.00	\$4.50	\$972.00	\$6.00	\$1,296.00	\$2.00	\$432.00
12	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	109	\$300.00	\$32,700.00	\$258.00	\$28,122.00	\$220.00	\$23,980.00	\$180.00	\$19,620.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	235	\$70.00	\$16,450.00	\$79.00	\$18,565.00	\$67.00	\$15,745.00	\$60.00	\$14,100.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	117	\$7.00	\$819.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$6.50	\$760.50	\$3.00	\$351.00
15	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	5	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$6.50	\$32.50	\$3.00	\$15.00
16	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$79.00	\$1,659.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
17	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	35	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$294.00	\$10,290.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
18	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	46	\$300.00	\$13,800.00	\$294.00	\$13,524.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,800.00
19	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$294.00	\$2,058.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
21	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	303	\$90.00	\$27,270.00	\$109.00	\$33,027.00	\$95.00	\$28,785.00	\$75.00	\$22,725.00
22	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	38	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00
23	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$23.50	\$470.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
24	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	279	\$25.00	\$6,975.00	\$23.00	\$6,417.00	\$20.00	\$5,580.00	\$25.00	\$6,975.00
25	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1652	\$10.00	\$16,520.00	\$9.50	\$15,694.00	\$10.00	\$16,520.00	\$10.00	\$16,520.00
26	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	290	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00
27	609	BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1277	\$25.00	\$31,925.00	\$31.00	\$39,587.00	\$27.00	\$34,479.00	\$34.00	\$43,418.00
28	609	TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$76.00	\$3,420.00	\$59.00	\$2,655.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
29	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
31	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
32	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$62.00	\$558.00	\$30.00	\$270.00
33	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00
34	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	362	\$85.00	\$30,770.00	\$64.00	\$23,168.00	\$92.00	\$33,304.00	\$80.00	\$28,960.00
35	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
36	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
38	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
39	611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
41	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
42	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	613	\$90.00	\$55,170.00	\$97.00	\$59,461.00	\$105.00	\$64,365.00	\$192.25	\$117,849.25
43		8" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,055.00	\$6,110.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,060.00	\$4,120.00
44	638	1" CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	218	\$130.00	\$28,340.00	\$98.50	\$21,473.00	\$122.00	\$26,596.00	\$200.00	\$43,600.00
45	638	2" CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$153.00	\$4,131.00	\$135.00	\$3,645.00	\$256.50	\$6,925.50
46		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
47		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,939.00	\$6,939.00
48		CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,058.00	\$4,116.00
49		METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,377.00	\$13,770.00
50		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
51		EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
		CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	· ·	. ,	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		TOTAL				\$450,880.00	,	\$441,945.00	,	\$468,236.00	,	\$495,472.75
						,,		Ţ . 12,5 15100	-	Ţ .30, 2 00.00	-	Ţ.35,., _ .,75